Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 140% Peak load capability
Description
The RAC10-K/277 series are highly efficient PCB-Mount power conversion modules with ultra-low
energy losses even in light load conditions. Built for worldwide usage, the AC/DC units cover an
enhanced mains input range of 85Vac up to 305Vac and come with international safety certifications
for both industrial and household standards. These AC/DC modules offer fully protected single or dual
outputs as well as EMC class B compliance without the need of any external components. The 140% peak
power capability makes the RAC10-K/277 series suitable for inductive, high start-up current or
nonlinear loads. With a full load temperature range of -40°C to +65°C, they are ideal for always-on and
standby mode operations in process automation, IoT and smart building applications.
RAC10-K/277
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ. (1) Load
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC10-3.3SK/277 85-305 3.3 2500 79 10000
RAC10-05SK/277 85-305 5 2000 82 8000
RAC10-12SK/277 85-305 12 840 84 1500
RAC10-15SK/277 85-305 15 670 85 1000
RAC10-24SK/277 85-305 24 420 84 330
RAC10-12DK/277 85-305 ±12 ±420 82 ±1200
RAC10-15DK/277 85-305 ±15 ±340 83 ±1000
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at 25°C with constant resistant mode at full load and 230VAC
Model Numbering
Single or Dual OutputOutput Voltage
RAC10-__ _K/277
Ordering Examples:
RAC10-05SK/277    10 Watt       5Vout       Single Output
RAC10-24SK/277    10 Watt     24Vout       Single Output
RAC10-12DK/277         10 Watt     12Vout       Dual Output
AC/DC Converter
RAC10-K/277